NANCY REY JACKSON, LTD.

Total:\$40.00

Pas=5

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

F<sub>0</sub>4

Assessor's Parcel Number: 1219-10-001-012

Recording Requested by: Nancy Rev Jackson 1133 Lost River Lane Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: Rodney W. Jones 211 Forest View Lane Gardnerville, NV 89460

## **OUITCLAIM DEED**

THIS INDENTURE is made the 28 th day of March

RODNEY W. JONES and MICHELE MOSELEY JONES, who hold title as tenants in common, hereby transfer title to RODNEY W. JONES, a married man, as his sole and separate property, the following property situate in Douglas County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

## SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Being the same premises conveyed to Grantors, in the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded with the Douglas County Recorder as Document Number 2015-872822 on November 16, 2015.

Together with the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or anywise appertaining, all water rights appurtenant thereto or used in connection therewith, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

To have and to hold said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto Grantee and to his heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Grantors have executed this conveyance the day and the year first above written.

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

On this 3rd day of April, 2023, before me, Kodney W. Jonesa Notary Public, personally appeared RODNEY W. JONES personally known to me (or proved

	of satisfactory evidence)			oscribed to this
instrument, and wl	TARY PUBLIC	executed the above		Janey LH Pumphrey NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA No. 22-9543-05 Appt. Exp. 10-12-2026 and Law- 1591 Mono Ave, Minden, NV
STATE OF IDAH	) ss. )			7/
Notary Public, per MOSELY LOONI evidence) to be the	sonally appeared MICHE EY personally known to reperson whose name is so	LE MOSELEY JO ne (or proved to mount ubscribed to this in	NES, now MIC on the basis of	HELE satisfactory
<u>Ke</u> NO	TARY PUBLIC	NOTARY PUBL COMMISSION	CHRISTENSEN LIC - STATE OF IDAHO ON NUMBER 69148 ON EXPIRES 1-10-2073	
			RENE CHRIST NOTARY PUBLIC - ST COMMISSION NU MY COMMISSION EX	TATE OF IDAHO MBER 69148

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, departmed as follows:

That parties of the Worthwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of the Horthwest 1/4 of Section 10, Township 12 North, Songe 19 East, N.B. LH., more particularly described as follows:

BEGINAINE at the Mortheast corner of the Morthwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of the Morthwest 1/4 of Section 10, Township 12 Morth, Bange 19 East, H.D.B.th., thence South along the East toundary of Parcel No. 7 in that Deed recorded July 31, 1978, in Book 778 of Official Records, at page 1765, Donglas County, Resola, as Donument No. 23502, a distance of 395.92 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence continuing South 0099 Hest, a distance of 132.08 feet to a point; thence North 0099 Hest, a distance of 329.31 feet to a point; thence North 0099 East, a distance of 131.41 feet to a point; thence North 0099 East, a distance of 131.41 feet to a point; thence North 0099 East, a distance of 329.31 feet to the POINT OF REGINNING.

TOGETHER WITH a non-exclusive right-of-way 35 feet in width for public road and utility purposes along the North boundary of the following described parcel:

COMMENCING at the Northwest corner of the Southwest 1/4 of the Borthwest 1/8 of Section 10; Township 12 Horth, Bange 19 East M.D.B.AN., proceed thence South along the Section line common to Sections 9 and 10, a distance of 396 feet to the point of beginning; thence East along a line parellel to Section line a distance of 390 feet to a point; thence Gouth, a distance of 132 feet to a point at the Southeast corner of sold parell thence Heat, a distance of 330 feet to a point on the section line; thence Borth along said Section line, a distance of 132 feet to the POINT of REGINIES.

PARCEL NO. 2

That pertion of the Morthwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of the Herthwest 1/6 of Section 10, Township 12 Horth, Hange 19 East 4.D.B.&H., More particularly described as follows:

COMMERCING at the Northeast corner of said Northwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/8 of the Northwest 1/8; thence South 00° 9'00" West slang the East Line of said North wast 1/8 of the Southwest 1/8 of the Southwest 1/8, a distance of 528.00 feet, to the True Point of Beginning, being the Southeast corner of the property conveyed to JAMES R. LEE AND LUCIA LEE, by Deed recorded January 23, 1973, in Book 173, page 55.0 Official Records of Douglas County, Newada; thence from the True Point of Beginning South 00°09'00" Hest slong the East line of said Northwest 1/4 of the Sauthwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 a distance of 132.00 feet more or less, to the

Sautheast corner there; thence West whom the Bouth line thereof, a distance of 128.62 feet more or less, to the Southeast corner of the property conveyed to DOHALD L. ROSER AND TON! N. ACONES, by deed recorded August 20, 1959, in Book 68 page 553, Official Records of Bouglas County, Hevide; thence Mortherly slong the East line of Said Recker Property a distance of 131.60 feet to the Hortheast corner thereof being also the Southwest corner of the Lee Property first hereinshove referred to; thence North B9 58.24° East along the South line of said Lee Property, a distance of 328.62 feet to the FOINT OF BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING PRESERROR that partion of said land conveyed to HELVIS H. SCHWAKE, et ux, in Dard recorded August 15, 1973, in Book 873, page 443, Decument 8s. 65141, Official Records of Douglas County, sevada, more particularly described as follows

SECTMENT ST S POINT OF the South Boshwary of said Horthwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Souther 10, which point is North Deop: East, a distance of 659.15 feet and North 89°58'30° East, a distance of 460.62 feet from the 1/4 cerner of the Nest boundary of said Section 10; thence running Forth 89°58'30° East, a distance of 198.20 feet to the Southwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of said Section; thence North 0°09' East a distance of 131.50 feet; thense South 56°29'05" West, a distance of 238.14 feet parellel to and 20 feet Rorthwesterly of a pipeline to the POINT OF SEGINNING.

159835ERR | Pares No. 19-132-14

9-25-89 ei.

> TER NRS 111.312, this Legal clescription was previously recorded as Doc. No. 432543, Boox 0298, Page 2196 ON Feb. 12, 1998.

STATI	E OF NEVADA	
DECL.	ARATION OF VALUE	^
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	. / \
	a) 1219-10-001-012	\ \
	b)	\ \
	c)	\ \
	d)	\ \
		\ \
2.	Type of Property:	
2.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	· <u></u>	es.
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORDING:
	i) Other	NOTES: DOCH 872822
	1) La Other	
_		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	S
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	) (
	Transfer Tax Value:	<u>S</u>
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	<u>S</u>
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090.	Section # 4
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: fraces fe	r of title without consideration from
	one tenant in commen	to remaining tenant in common
_	/	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
	/ /	
The	undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375	110, that the information provided is correct to	the best of their information and belief, and can be
sup	ported by documentation if called upon to substa	intiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
part	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem	ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
rest	alt in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	t at 1% per month.
Pursuar	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signatu	ire lancy by Just	Capacity altorney
Signatu	ire	Capacity
. /		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
\	41.4.4.0.4	
	amelifhele + Rodney Jones	Print Name: Rodney W. Vones
Address	: 211 Forest View Cane	Address:
City:	Garaneralle :	City: Same
State:	NW Zip: 89460	State: Zip:
- N		
COMPA	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
	equired if not the seller or buyer)	
	ame: Hancy Rey Tadeson	Escrow #
	1133 Lost River Lane	1,5010 W T
		7// 2:0-0-161
City: (	<u>Jardner ville</u> State:	Zip: \$9460
	(A) A PUBLIC RECURD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)